Digest Journal of Nanomaterials and Biostructures      Vol. 16, No. 4, October-December 2021, p.1313-1327
Proposal of new semiconductors spinel oxides Fe3BO6 and Rh0.08Fe0.92BO6: ab-initio
calculations and prospects for optoelectronic and thermoelectric applications
M. Irfana,, S. Azamb*, F. Subhanc, A. Ur Rahmanb, I. ahmadc, Z. Abbass,
A. Dahshand,e,, S. S. Ahmadf, Imran Zadaf, R. Neffatig,h
a Department of Physics, Hazara University, Mansehra, Pakistan
b Pakistan Faculty of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Department of Physics,
RIPHAH International University I-14 Campus Islamabad, Pakistan

correlated system of Fe and Rh effects the ion localizations. The total magnetic moments for Fe
within GGA+U approximations including the values of partial, interstitial and total magnetic
moment are tabulated in table 1. The magnetic and electronic investigation shows that these
materials have potential applications spintronics, optoelectronic and ferromagnetic materials.
Table 1. Spin Magnetic Moments of Mixed Charge Density.
:MMINT:  MAGNETIC MOMENT IN INTERSTITIAL  =    3.36881
:MMI001: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   1    =    4.22143
:MMI002: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   2    =    4.22149
:MMI003: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   3    =    4.22142
:MMI004: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   4    =    4.22149
:MMI005: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   5    =    4.20623
:MMI006: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   6    =    4.20546
:MMI007: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   7    =    4.22779
:MMI008: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   8    =    4.22977
:MMI009: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE   9    =    4.20622
:MMI010: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  10    =    4.20546
:MMI011: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  11    =    4.22779
:MMI012: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  12    =    4.22976
:MMI013: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  13    =    0.00140
:MMI014: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  14    =    0.00140
:MMI015: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  15    =    0.00141
:MMI016: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  16    =    0.00141
:MMI017: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  17    =    0.18243
:MMI018: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  18    =    0.18419
:MMI019: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  19    =    0.18244
:MMI020: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  20    =    0.18420
:MMI021: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  21    =    0.33076
:MMI022: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  22    =    0.32056
:MMI023: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  23    =    0.25320
:MMI024: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  24    =    0.25840
:MMI025: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  25    =    0.15784
:MMI026: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  26    =    0.15813
:MMI027: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  27    =    0.15813
:MMI028: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  28    =    0.15783
:MMI029: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  29    =    0.17033
:MMI030: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  30    =    0.17025
:MMI031: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  31    =    0.17922
:MMI032: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  32    =    0.17925
:MMI033: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  33    =    0.17033
:MMI034: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  34    =    0.17025
:MMI035: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  35    =    0.17921
:MMI036: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  36    =    0.17927
:MMI037: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  37    =    0.25841
:MMI038: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  38    =    0.25319
:MMI039: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  39    =    0.32056
:MMI040: MAGNETIC MOMENT IN SPHERE  40    =    0.33075
:MMTOT:  SPIN MAGNETIC MOMENT IN CELL     =   59.08787
1319
(a)
(b)